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MODEL:H6396

This is the original instruction, please read all
manual instructions carefully before operating.

VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject
to the product you received. Please forgive us that we
won't inform you again if there are any technology or

software updates on our product.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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SAFE INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION: Carefully read instructions and procedures
for safe operations. Failure to do so can result in serious
injury.

WARNING:
1.Before using the handrail, ensure that the handrail is
securely installed to prevent personal injury and
accidents.
2.When using the handrail, do not overload the handrail
to avoid personal injury or accident.
3. Do not draw, cut, or use sharp objects on the handrail
to avoid damage.
4. If you need to disassemble the handrail, please follow
the reverse steps to disassemble and store it properly.
5. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play
with this item.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
1. Assemble only according to these instructions.
Improper assembly can create hazards.
2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty
work gloves during assembly.
3. Keep assembly area clean and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5. Do not assemble when tired or under the influence of
alcohol, drugs or medication.
6. Product capabilities apply to properly and completely
assembled products only.
7. For additional information regarding the parts listed in
the following pages, please refer to the Assembly
Diagram of this manual. Unwrap and separate all parts
in a clean work area.
8. For safety reasons, this hardware is recommended to
be installed by 2 people .
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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Model Specificat
ion(ft)

Suitable
Number
Of Steps
(steps)

Colour

Max.
Load
(lbs/k
g)

H6396-3 3 2-3 Black

154.3
/ 70

H6396-3-
W

3 2-3 White

H6396-4 4 3-4 Black
H6396-4-

W
4 3-4 White

H6396-5 5 4-5 Black
H6396-5-

W
5 4-5 White
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COMPONENTS

No. Picture Name QTY.

A Column 2

B Decorative cover 2

C Handrail
（C-1：Bracket） 1

D Screw 2

E Expansion screw 8

F Hex Key 1

G Dill Bit 1

STEP 1:

STEP 2:
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STEP 3:

STEP 4:
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STEP 5:

Manufacturer:
Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite
250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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ALUMINIUM Main COURANTE
MODÈLE : H6396
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MODÈLE : H6396

Ceci est l'instruction originale, veuillez lire l'intégralité
Lisez attentivement les instructions du manuel avant de

l'utiliser.
VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de notre
manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de
ne pas vous informer des éventuelles mises à jour
technologiques ou logicielles de notre produit.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
ATTENTION : Lire attentivement les instructions et les
procédures pour une utilisation en toute sécurité. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des
blessures graves.

AVERTISSEMENT:
1.Avant d'utiliser la main courante, assurez-vous qu'elle
est solidement installée pour éviter les blessures
corporelles et les accidents.
2. Lorsque vous utilisez la main courante, ne
surchargez pas la main courante pour éviter les
blessures corporelles ou les accidents.
3. Ne tirez pas, ne coupez pas et n'utilisez pas d'objets
tranchants sur la rampe pour éviter tout dommage.
4. Si vous devez démonter la main courante, veuillez
suivre les étapes inverses pour la démonter et la ranger
correctement.
5. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les
enfants jouer avec.

PRÉCAUTIONS DE MONTAGE
2. Assembler uniquement conformément à ces
instructions. Un assemblage incorrect peut créer des
dangers.
2. Portez des lunettes de sécurité approuvées ANSI et
des gants de travail robustes pendant l'assemblage.
3. Maintenir la zone de montage propre et bien
éclairée .
4. Gardez les spectateurs hors de la zone pendant le
montage.
5. Ne vous assemblez pas lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou
sous l'influence de l'alcool, de drogues ou de
médicaments.
6. Les capacités du produit s'appliquent uniquement
aux produits correctement et entièrement assemblés .
7. Pour plus d'informations sur les pièces listées dans
les pages suivantes, veuillez consulter le schéma
d'assemblage de ce manuel. Déballez et séparez toutes
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les pièces dans un espace de travail propre.
8. Pour des raisons de sécurité , il est recommandé que
ce matériel soit installé par 2 personnes .
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Modèle
Spécificat

ions
(pieds)

Nombre
approprié
d'étapes
(pas)

Couleu
r

Charg
e

max.
(lb/kg)

H6396-3 3 2-3 Noir
154,3
/ 70H6396-3-

W
3 2-3 Blanc
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COMPONENTS

Non. Image Nom Qté.

UN Colonne 2

B Couverture
décorative 2

C Rampe
(C-1 : Support) 1

D Vis 2

E Vis d'expansion 8

F Clé hexagonale 1

G Morceau d'aneth 1

ÉTAPE 1 :

H6396-4 4 3-4 Noir
H6396-4-

W
4 3-4 Blanc

H6396-5 5 4-5 Noir
H6396-5-

W
5 4-5 Blanc
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ÉTAPE 2 :

ÉTAPE 3 :
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ÉTAPE 4 :

ÉTAPE 5 :

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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ALUMINIUM Handlauf​
MODELL: H6396
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MODELL: H6396

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alles
Lesen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme die
Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch.

VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung unserer
Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des Produkts
richtet sich nach dem von Ihnen erhaltenen Produkt.
Bitte haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht
erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates

unseres Produkts informieren.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN
VORSICHT: Lesen Sie die Anweisungen und Verfahren
für einen sicheren Betrieb sorgfältig durch. Andernfalls
kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

WARNUNG:
1. Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung des Handlaufs sicher,
dass der Handlauf sicher installiert ist, um Verletzungen
und Unfälle zu vermeiden.
2. Überlasten Sie den Handlauf bei der Verwendung
nicht, um Verletzungen oder Unfälle zu vermeiden.
3. Um Schäden zu vermeiden, dürfen Sie nicht am
Handlauf zeichnen, schneiden oder scharfe
Gegenstände verwenden.
4. Wenn Sie den Handlauf zerlegen müssen, führen Sie
die Schritte in umgekehrter Reihenfolge aus, um ihn
ordnungsgemäß zu zerlegen und zu lagern.
5. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie
Kindern nicht, mit diesem Artikel zu spielen.

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN BEI DER
MONTAGE

3. Führen Sie die Montage ausschließlich gemäß
dieser Anleitung durch. Eine unsachgemäße Montage
kann zu Gefahren führen.
2. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine
ANSI-zugelassene Schutzbrille und strapazierfähige
Arbeitshandschuhe.
3. Halten Sie den Versammlungsbereich sauber und gut
beleuchtet .
4. Halten Sie während der Montage unbeteiligte
Personen vom Bereich fern.
5. Montieren Sie nicht, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter
dem Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten
stehen.
6. Die Produktfunktionen gelten nur für ordnungsgemäß
und vollständig montierte Produkte .
7. Weitere Informationen zu den auf den folgenden
Seiten aufgeführten Teilen finden Sie im
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Montagediagramm dieses Handbuchs. Packen Sie alle
Teile an einem sauberen Arbeitsbereich aus und
trennen Sie sie.
8. Aus Sicherheitsgründen wird empfohlen , diese
Hardware von zwei Personen installieren zu lassen .
BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

Modell Spezifikat
ion (ft)

Geeignete
Anzahl
von

Schritten
(Schritte)

Farbe

Max.
Belast
ung
(Pfun
d/kg)
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COMPONENTS

NEIN
. Bild Name MENGE

.

A Spalte 2

B Dekorative
Abdeckung 2

C
Geländer
(C-1:

Halterung)
1

D Schrauben 2

E Dehnschraub
e 8

F Inbusschlüsse
l 1

G Dillstück 1

SCHRITT 1:

H6396-3 3 2-3
Schwa
rz

154,3
/ 70

H6396-3-
W

3 2-3 Weiß

H6396-4 4 3-4
Schwa
rz

H6396-4-
W

4 3-4 Weiß

H6396-5 5 4-5
Schwa
rz

H6396-5-
W

5 4-5 Weiß
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SCHRITT 2 :

SCHRITT 3 :
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SCHRITT 4 :

SCHRITT 5 :

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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ALLUMINIO Corrimano​
MODELLO: H6396
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MODELLO: H6396

Questa è l'istruzione originale, per favore leggi tutto
attentamente le istruzioni del manuale prima di

procedere all'uso.
VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro
manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al
prodotto ricevuto. Ci scusiamo per il disagio, ma non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o

software relativi al nostro prodotto.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
ATTENZIONE: leggere attentamente le istruzioni e le
procedure per un utilizzo sicuro. La mancata
osservanza di queste istruzioni può causare gravi
lesioni.

AVVERTIMENTO:
1. Prima di utilizzare il corrimano, assicurarsi che sia
installato saldamente per evitare lesioni personali e
incidenti.
2. Quando si utilizza il corrimano, non sovraccaricarlo
per evitare lesioni personali o incidenti.
3. Non disegnare, tagliare o utilizzare oggetti appuntiti
sul corrimano per evitare danni.
4. Se è necessario smontare il corrimano, seguire la
procedura inversa per smontarlo e riporlo
correttamente.
5. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere
ai bambini di giocare con questo articolo.

PRECAUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
4. Montare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un
montaggio improprio può comportare pericoli.
2. Durante il montaggio, indossare occhiali di sicurezza
approvati ANSI e guanti da lavoro resistenti.
3. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben
illuminata .
4. Durante l'assemblea, tenere gli astanti lontani
dall'area.
5. Non riunirsi quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di
alcol, droghe o medicinali.
6. Le capacità del prodotto si applicano solo ai prodotti
correttamente e completamente assemblati .
7. Per ulteriori informazioni sui componenti elencati
nelle pagine seguenti, fare riferimento allo schema di
montaggio di questo manuale. Disimballare e separare
tutti i componenti in un'area di lavoro pulita.
8. Per motivi di sicurezza , si consiglia di installare
questo hardware da 2 persone .
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CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Modello Specifica
(ft)

Numero di
gradini
adatto
(passi)

Colore

Caric
o

massi
mo

(libbre
/kg)

H6396-3 3 2-3 Nero
154.3
/ 70

H6396-3-
W

3 2-3 Bianco

H6396-4 4 3-4 Nero
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COMPONENTS

NO. Immagine Nome QUANTITÀ

UN Colonna 2

B Copertura
decorativa 2

C Corrimano
(C-1: Staffa) 1

D Vite 2

E Vite di
espansione 8

F Chiave
esagonale 1

G Dill Bit 1

PASSO 1:

H6396-4-
W

4 3-4 Bianco

H6396-5 5 4-5 Nero
H6396-5-

W
5 4-5 Bianco



- 5 -

PASSO 2 :

PASSO 3 :
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PASSO 4 :

PASSO 5 :

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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ALUMINIO Pasamanos​
MODELO: H6396
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MODELO: H6396

Esta es la instrucción original, por favor léala toda.
Lea atentamente las instrucciones del manual antes de

operar.
VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara de nuestro

manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que usted recibió. Le rogamos
que nos disculpe por no informarle nuevamente si hay
actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro

producto.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
PRECAUCIÓN: Lea atentamente las instrucciones y
los procedimientos para un funcionamiento seguro. De
lo contrario, podría sufrir lesiones graves.

ADVERTENCIA:
1. Antes de utilizar el pasamanos, asegúrese de que
esté instalado de forma segura para evitar lesiones
personales y accidentes.
2. Al utilizar el pasamanos, no lo sobrecargue para
evitar lesiones personales o accidentes.
3. No tire, corte ni utilice objetos afilados sobre el
pasamanos para evitar dañarlo.
4. Si necesita desmontar el pasamanos, siga los pasos
inversos para desmontarlo y almacenarlo
correctamente.
5. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los
niños jueguen con él.

PRECAUCIONES DE MONTAJE
5. Ensamble únicamente según estas instrucciones.
Un montaje incorrecto puede causar peligros.
2. Use gafas de seguridad aprobadas por ANSI y
guantes de trabajo resistentes durante el montaje.
3. Mantenga el área de reunión limpia y bien iluminada .
4. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el
montaje.
5. No se reúna cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia
del alcohol, drogas o medicamentos.
6. Las capacidades del producto se aplican únicamente
a productos ensamblados de manera correcta y
completa .
7. Para obtener más información sobre las piezas que
se enumeran en las páginas siguientes, consulte el
diagrama de montaje de este manual. Desembale y
separe todas las piezas en un área de trabajo limpia.
8. Por razones de seguridad , se recomienda que este
hardware sea instalado por 2 personas .
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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Modelo
Especific
ación
(pies)

Número
adecuado
de pasos
(pasos)

Color

Carga
máxi
ma

(libras
/kg)

H6396-3 3 2-3 Negro

154.3
/ 70

H6396-3-
W

3 2-3 Blanco

H6396-4 4 3-4 Negro
H6396-4- 4 3-4 Blanco
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COMPONENTS

No. Imagen Nombre CANTIDA
D.

A Columna 2

B
cubierta
decorativ

a
2

do
Pretil
(C-1:

Soporte)
1

D Tornillo 2

mi

Tornillo
de

expansió
n

8

F
Llave

hexagon
al

1

GRAM
O Eneldo 1

PASO 1:

W
H6396-5 5 4-5 Negro
H6396-5-

W
5 4-5 Blanco
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PASO 2 :

PASO 3 :
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PASO 4 :

PASO 5 :

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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ALUMINIUM H ANDRAIL
MODEL: H6396
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MODEL: H6396

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, proszę przeczytać całość
Przed przystąpieniem do użytkowania należy uważnie

przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do jednoznacznej

interpretacji naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu
będzie zależał od otrzymanego produktu.

Przepraszamy, że nie będziemy Cię ponownie
informować o aktualizacjach technologicznych lub

oprogramowania naszego produktu.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
UWAGA: Należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcje i
procedury dotyczące bezpiecznej obsługi.
Nieprzestrzeganie ich może spowodować poważne
obrażenia.

OSTRZEŻENIE:
1. Przed użyciem poręczy należy upewnić się, że jest
ona solidnie zamontowana, aby zapobiec obrażeniom
ciała i wypadkom.
2. Podczas korzystania z poręczy nie należy jej
przeciążać, aby uniknąć obrażeń ciała lub wypadku.
3. Aby uniknąć uszkodzeń, nie należy rysować,
przecinać ani używać ostrych przedmiotów na poręczy.
4. Jeśli zachodzi potrzeba demontażu poręczy, należy
wykonać czynności w odwrotnej kolejności, aby ją
prawidłowo zdemontować i przechowywać.
5. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom
bawić się tym przedmiotem.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI PODCZAS
MONTAŻU

6. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z
niniejszą instrukcją. Nieprawidłowy montaż może
stwarzać zagrożenie.
2. Podczas montażu należy nosić okulary ochronne
zatwierdzone przez ANSI oraz wytrzymałe rękawice
robocze.
3. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzeń w czystości i dobrym
oświetleniu .
4. Nie dopuszczać osób postronnych na teren montażu
w trakcie jego trwania.
5. Nie należy gromadzić się, jeśli jest się zmęczonym
lub pod wpływem alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
6. Możliwości produktu odnoszą się wyłącznie do
produktów prawidłowo i kompletnie zmontowanych .
7. Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje dotyczące części
wymienionych na kolejnych stronach, zapoznaj się ze
schematem montażu w niniejszej instrukcji. Rozpakuj i
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rozdziel wszystkie części w czystym miejscu pracy.
8. Ze względów bezpieczeństwa zaleca się , aby
montaż tego sprzętu wykonywały dwie osoby .
ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

Model
Specyfika

cja
(stopy)

Odpowied
nia liczba
kroków

(schodów)

Kolor

Maks
ymaln
e

obcią
żenie
(funty/
kg)
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COMPONENTS

NIE. Zdjęcie Nazwa ILOŚĆ

A Kolumna 2

B Pokrywa
dekoracyjna 2

C Poręcz
（C-1：Nawias） 1

D Śruba 2

mi Śruba rozprężna 8

F Klucz imbusowy 1

G Kawałek kopru 1

KROK 1:

H6396-3 3 2-3 Czarny

154,3
/ 70

H6396-3-
W

3 2-3 Biały

H6396-4 4 3-4 Czarny
H6396-4-

W
4 3-4 Biały

H6396-5 5 4-5 Czarny
H6396-5-

W
5 4-5 Biały
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KROK 2 :

KROK 3 :
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KROK 4 :

KROK 5 :

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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ALUMINIUM H ANDRAIL
MODEL: H6396
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MODEL: H6396

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alles goed door
Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u gaat

werken.
VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van
onze gebruiksaanwijzing voor. Het uiterlijk van het
product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt

ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet kwalijk dat we u niet
meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele

technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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VEILIGE INSTRUCTIES
LET OP: Lees de instructies en procedures
zorgvuldig door voor veilige bediening. Het niet naleven
hiervan kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.

WAARSCHUWING:
1. Controleer voor gebruik of de leuning stevig is
bevestigd om persoonlijk letsel en ongelukken te
voorkomen.
2. Zorg ervoor dat u de leuning niet overbelast wanneer
u deze gebruikt, om persoonlijk letsel of ongelukken te
voorkomen.
3. Teken, snijd of gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen op
de leuning om schade te voorkomen.
4. Als u de leuning moet demonteren, volgt u de
omgekeerde stappen om de leuning te demonteren en
op de juiste manier op te bergen.
5. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen er niet
mee spelen.

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN BIJ DE
MONTAGE

7. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies.
Onjuiste montage kan gevaarlijk zijn.
2. Draag tijdens de montage een ANSI-goedgekeurde
veiligheidsbril en stevige werkhandschoenen.
3. Houd de verzamelplaats schoon en goed verlicht .
4. Houd omstanders tijdens de montage uit de buurt.
5. Niet in actie komen als u moe bent of onder invloed
van alcohol, drugs of medicijnen.
6. De producteigenschappen gelden alleen voor
producten die correct en volledig zijn gemonteerd.
7. Raadpleeg voor meer informatie over de onderdelen
die op de volgende pagina's worden vermeld het
montageschema in deze handleiding. Pak alle
onderdelen uit en scheid ze van elkaar op een schone
werkplek.
8. Om veiligheidsredenen wordt aanbevolen om deze
hardware door 2 personen te laten installeren .
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BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

Model Specificat
ie (ft)

Geschikt
aantal
stappen
(stappen)

Kleur

Maxi
male
belast
ing
(lbs/k
g)

H6396-3 3 2-3 Zwart
154.3
/ 70

H6396-3-
W

3 2-3 Wit

H6396-4 4 3-4 Zwart
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COMPONENTS

Nee
. Afbeelding Naam AANTA

L

A Kolom 2

B Decoratieve
hoes 2

C Leuning
(C-1: Beugel) 1

D Schroef 2

E Expansieschro
ef 8

F Inbussleutel 1

G Dille Bit 1

STAP 1:

H6396-4-
W

4 3-4 Wit

H6396-5 5 4-5 Zwart
H6396-5-

W
5 4-5 Wit
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STAP 2 :

STAP 3 :
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STAP 4 :

STAP 5 :

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology
Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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ALUMINIUM H -RÄCKE
MODELL: H6396



- 1 -

MODELL: H6396

Detta är originalinstruktionen, vänligen läs alla
bruksanvisningen noggrant innan användning.
VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av vår

användarmanual. Produktens utseende beror på den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte
kommer att informera dig igen om det finns några
teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL
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SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
VARNING: Läs noggrant instruktioner och procedurer
för säker användning. Underlåtenhet att göra det kan
leda till allvarliga skador.

VARNING:
1. Innan du använder ledstången, se till att den är
ordentligt monterad för att förhindra personskador och
olyckor.
2. Överbelasta inte ledstången när du använder den för
att undvika personskador eller olyckor.
3. Dra inte, skär inte eller använd vassa föremål på
ledstången för att undvika skador.
4. Om du behöver demontera ledstången, följ stegen i
omvänd ordning för att demontera och förvara den på
rätt sätt.
5. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka
med den.

MONTERINGSFÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDE
R

8. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig
montering kan skapa risker.
2. Använd ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga
arbetshandskar under monteringen.
3. Håll samlingsområdet rent och väl upplyst .
4. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
5. Montera inte när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol,
droger eller mediciner.
6. Produktegenskaperna gäller endast korrekt och
fullständigt monterade produkter .
7. För ytterligare information om delarna som listas på
följande sidor, se monteringsschemat i denna manual.
Packa upp och separera alla delar på en ren arbetsyta.
8. Av säkerhetsskäl rekommenderas att denna hårdvara
installeras av två personer .
SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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Modell Specifikat
ion (ft)

Lämpligt
antal steg
(steg)

Färg

Maxb
elastn
ing

(pund
/kg)

H6396-3 3 2-3 Svart

154,3
/ 70

H6396-3-
W

3 2-3 Vit

H6396-4 4 3-4 Svart
H6396-4-

W
4 3-4 Vit

H6396-5 5 4-5 Svart



- 4 -

COMPONENTS

Inga
. Bild Namn ANTA

L

En Kolumn 2

B Dekorativt lock 2

C Ledstång
(C-1: Fäste) 1

D Skruva 2

E Expansionsskru
v 8

F Sexkantnyckel 1

G Dillbit 1

STEG 1:

H6396-5-
W

5 4-5 Vit
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STEG 2 :

STEG 3 :

STEG 4 :
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STEG 5 :

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730
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